72 Years of Waterman Leadership

It began in 1953. The Margaret Waterman Alumnae Group
has been blessed with dynamic, dedicated leaders, many of
whom are no longer with us. Each one of them has left a positive
mark, which has helped forge the path to the place where
Waterman is now - with an active Town Hall Celebrity Lecture
Series. To date through this leadership, 327 scholarships have
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beenawardedto students at the University of Michigan.

TheMargaret Waterman Alumnae Group

Past Presidents 1953-2025

1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986

Louise Finlayson
Edith Fonde
Peggy Laird

Pat Harbaugh
Jeannette Schneeberger
Gretchen Hadler
Priscilla Klavitter
Kris Clark

Mary Alice Shulman
Jean Dickinson
Jean Cumninsky
Sarah Lampert
Linda McKenney
Betty Jo Kolb
Sallie Springer
Patti Lawson
Barbara Mueller
Cynthia Postmus
Virginia Castor
Marilynn Magoon
Connie Cress
Charlotte Portz
Miney Williams
Sally Jo Kleinschmidt
Ann Benner
Betty Pierce

Jane Peterson
Ruth Kerschbaum
Beverly Bole
Marilyn Sichler
Nancy Cassidy
Betty Graham
Virginia Hills

1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-2015
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018
2018-2019

Terri Bartholomew
Rita Bencuya
Connie Olson

Pat Rigot

Sally Rogers
Barbara Stephenson
Joanne Cage

Julie Spangler
Charlotte Hanson
Peg Molin/Emily Salvette
Emily Salvette

Mary Kinley

Patrice Tupper

Sally Kennedy
Beverley Burlingame
Kathy Trim

Beth Williams
Tanya Keller

Marcy Teppo

Dona Lawson
Victoria Buckler
Joanne Hertler
Carolyn Shear

Linda Simmering
Millie Irwin

Marla Gousseff
Barbara Balbach
Jan Hartmann

Ingrid Sheldon
Connie Kinnear
Carolyn Tyson

Cliff Sheldon

Jean Gosling/Marlys Hamill



2019-2020 Ann Moln 2021-2023 Jeannie Moody-Novak
2020-2021 Ann Moln/Jean Gosling 2023-2025 Janice Trouba

Waterman Town Hall Celebrity Series
Past Chairs 1972-2025

Each year the Waterman Alumnae Group has a member (and
sometimes two) who have devoted many hours of their time
to bring you a variety of interesting speakers for you to enjoy.
Listed below are the many women who have been past
Waterman Town Hall chairs. A thank you to them for all the work that
they have done to make the Waterman Town Hall Celebrity Series such a
success.

1972-1973 Betty Jo Kolb 1997-1998 Doris Caddell
1973-1974 Bobbie Feldman 1998-1999 Nancy Pickus
1974-1975 Lois Cartmell 1999-2000 Kathy Trim
1975-1976 Joan Olsen/ 2000-2001 Marcy Teppo
Jean Dickinson 2001-2002 Sally Kennedy
1976-1977 Peggy Laird 2002-2003 Jean Connell
1977-1978 Barbara Mueller 2003-2004 Andrea Stephien/
1978-1979 Linda McKenney Patrice Tupper
1979-1980 Connie Cress 2004-2005 Beth Williams
1980-1981 Ann Bender 2005-2006 Barbara Schlaff
1981-1982 Barbara Krause 2006-2007 Linda Dibble/
1982-1983 Pat Clyde Carolyn Shear
1983-1984 Miney Williams 2007-2009 Sally Kennedy
1984-1985 Terry Foster 2009-2010 Dona Lawson/
1985-1986 Jeanne Merlanti Millie Irwin
1986-1987 Betty Jo Kolb 2010-2011 Dona Lawson
1987-1988 Jane B. Peterson 2011-2012 Carol Detweiler
1988-1989 Marilynn Magoon 2012-2016 Marge Biancke
1989-1990 Ruth Whitaker 2016-2017 Ellen Arneson
1990-1991 Pat Sonntag 2017-2018 Ellen Arneson/
1991-1992 Martha Ause Nancy Silver
1992-1993 Charlotte Hanson 2018-2019 Nancy Silver/
1993-1994 Peg Molin Stephanie Finch
1994-1995 Susan Loomans 2019-2020 Nancy Silver
1995-1996 Mary Kinley 2020-2025 MaryBeth Strassel

1996-1997 Beverly Bole
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